
Doug McKalip
Senior Policy Advisor for Rural Affairs
White House Domestic Policy Council
Doug.McKalip@osec.usda.gov
http://www.whitehouse.gov/administ
ration/eop/rural-council
business.usa.gov/rural-exporting

Bill Dowdle
Director of Sales
Mill Master, Inc.
www.millmasters.com

David Spann
Director
Memphis U.S. Export Assistance Center
International Trade Administration
U.S. Department of Commerce
David.Spann@trade.gov
http://www.trade.gov/cs/

Jennifer Hagan-Dier
Manufacturing Extension Partnership 
Director & Solutions Team Leader
UT Center for Industrial Services
jennifer.hagan-dier@tennessee.edu
cis.tennessee.edu

Danielle Viguerie
Marketing & Communications Director
Southern United States Trade 

Association (SUSTA) 
danielle@susta.org  | www.susta.org

Maleia Evans
Director
TN Small Business Development 
Center at Dyersburg State Community 
College | mevans@dscc.edu
www.tsbdc.org/dscc/

Craig Simonton
Sales and Marketing 
Manager, Hydratrek
www.hydratrek.com

Best Practices for Export Success

The Delta Region’s Export Landscape and 
Opportunities

Positioning Rural America for Success in the 
21st Century
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- Panel Contact Info  -

Hayley Hovious
Trade Director
Tennessee Department of Economic and 
Community Development
hayley.hovious@tn.gov | TNECD.com

Danny Taylor
International Sales, 
Brimhall Food Company
brimsnacks.com

Don Lake
Vice President, Global Operations, 
Dunavant Logistics Group, LLC
www.dunavant.com



David Tiller
Tennessee District Trade Officer
Small Business Administration
David.Tiller@sba.gov 
www.sba.gov

Export Financing Solutions

Susan Kintanar
Eastern Regional Director
Export-Import Bank of the U.S.
Susan.Kintanar@exim.gov
www.exim.gov

Sandro Murtas
Regional Manager
Office of International Trade
Small Business Administration
Sandro.Murtas@sba.gov
www.sba.gov

Devin Buford
Portfolio Manager
First Tennessee Bank
DBuford@firsthorizon.com
www.firsttennessee.com

Jay Dhakal
Vice President
Global Trade Finance, Regions Bank
Jay.Dhakal@regions.com
www.regions.com

Dino Hull
Director | Memphis Minority 
Business Development Agency
dhull@mmbc-memphis.org
www.mbda.gov

Exports and Economic Development

Carolyn Hardy
Chism Hardy Enterprises
chardy@hendersontransloading.com

Mark Young
President & CEO
Jonesboro Regional Chamber of 
Commerce
MYoung@jonesborochamber.com
www.jonesborochamber.com

Harold Perrin
Mayor
City of Jonesboro, AR
www.jonesboro.org

Rory Thomas
Executive Director
Tennessee Small Business 
Development Center
rthomas@tsbdc.org
www.sba.gov

Ashley Zuelke
Special Advisor for Export Policy, 
Promotion and Strategy
International Trade Administration
U.S. Department of Commerce
Ashley.Zuelke@trade.gov
http://www.trade.gov/neinext

Additional Contacts

Reid Duhlberger
President & CEO
Memphis and Shelby County 
Economic Growth Engine
rdulberger@growth-engine.org
growth-engine.org

For more information 
about resources available 

through the Delta 
Regional Authority:

www.dra.gov

1-888-GO-TO-DRA
(1-888-468-6372)


